year 1905, hose, articles necessary for repairs to apparatus and such other articles of 
equipment as may, through inadvertence or other cause, be omitted from the list of 
supplies covered by the general contracts of the Fire Department for said year in said 
boroughs, to an amount not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May 23, 1905. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, June 6, 1905, without his approval or dis-

approval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York Charter, 
the same took effect as if he had approved it.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500), the proceeds 
whereof shall be applied to meet the expenses in moving and sortie the various records 
in the office of the Register of Kings County, in the Hall of Records, Borough of 
Brooklyn, New York 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May 23, 1905.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section i88 

of the amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment be and it hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special 

Revenue Bonds to the amount of thirty-six thousand dollars ($36,000), proceeds 
thereof to be applied to defraying the expenses of repairing, rebinding and relabeling 
the books of record in the offices of the Surrogate, Register, County Clerk and 
Commissioner of Records in the County of Kings. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May 23, 1905.

[...]

requested to pass a resolution, in accordance with subdivision 8 of section i88 of the, 
Greater New York Charter, authorizing the Comptroller of The City of New York 
to issue Special Revenue Bonds to provide the means necessary to pay the sum of 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the amount of the estimated deficiency in the 
appropriation for the office of the Register of the County of New York, for the present 
year. nineteen hundrrd and five, for General Administration, entitled " Salaries of the 
Deputy. Assistant Deputy, Chief Clerk, Clerks, Employees and Folio Writers."

[...]

PROSPECT STREET, from Jane street to Payn-
tar avenue, First Ward; TOGETHER WITH 
ALL THE WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
full performance of the contract is sixty (6o) 
working days. 

The amount of security required is Three 
Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($3,100). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

5,600 cubic yards of earth excavation, 
2,350 linear feet of concrete curb. 

II,300 square feet of cement sidewalk. 
No. 26. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 

CURBING AND LAYING SIDEWALKS ON

[...]

FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 
CURBING AND LAYING SIDEWALKS ON 
ACADEMY STREET, from Payntar avenue to 
Washington avenue, First Ward. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be fifty (50) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Four 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 
13,000 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
2,000 cubic yards of earth filling (furnished). 
4,1oo linear feet of concrete curb. 

21,000 square feet of cement sidewalk. 
No. 8, FOR REGULATING.